

02.09.2024
Item No.14, ML
Ct.19
A.J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 1390 of 2024

Sanjib Kumar Mahata

-Vs-

Debendra Nath Mahata & Ors.

Mr. Sayan De,
Mr. Sayan Kanjilal.
.....for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the
petitioner be kept with the record.

None appears on behalf of the opposite
party in spite of service.

Mr. Sayan De, learned advocate for the
petitioner submits that in the order dated August
05, 2024, his name has been wrongly recorded as
'Mr. Sanjib Seth'.

The Department is directed to carry out
necessary correction in the said order to the
extent as indicated above; other portion(s) of the
said order shall remain unaltered. Similar
corrections be also carried out in the certified
copies of the said order, if already supplied to the
parties, upon production of the same.

The petitioner is directed to effect further
service of notice upon the opposite parties to
afford a further chance to them to contest the
application.

Matter be included in the combined **Monthly List of October, 2024** under the heading “**Motion**”.

The petitioner shall file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of the Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)