

D/L- 80
28/03/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 1390 of 2025

**Sanjib Kumar Mahata
Vs.
Debendra Nath Mahata & Ors.**

Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Sayan Kanjilal
...for the petitioner

This matter was mentioned for extension of interim order.

It appears from the record that the interim order was directed to continue till the end of March, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the opposite parties have been duly served.

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till the end of June, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

List this matter in the monthly list of June, 2025 under the heading 'Contested Application'.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)