

Court No. 6
(265719)

20.05.2025
(AD 1)
(S. Banerjee)

CO 1390 of 2024

Sanjib Kumar Mahata
Vs.
Debendra Nath Mahata & Ors.

Mr. Sayan Kanjilal

...for the petitioner

It has been pointed out that a typographical mistake crept in the order dated March 28, 2025.

The number of the civil revision application shall be read as “CO 1390 of 2024” instead of CO 1390 of 2025.

Let such error be rectified.

This order shall form part of the order dated March 28, 2025 passed in CO 1390 of 2024.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)