

D/L- 2
30/06/2025
Ct. No.-6
Aritra

C.O. 1390 of 2024

**Sanjib Kumar Mahata
Vs.
Debendra Nath Mahata & Ors.**

Mr. Sayan Kanjilal
....for the petitioner

Mr. Aniruddha Tewari
....for the opposite party No.3

After hearing the learned advocates for the respective parties, the interim order which was passed on March 28, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)