

20.04.2026
Ct No.2
D/L 7
Mujahid

CO 1390 of 2024

Sanjib Kumar Mahata
Vs.
Debendra Nath Mahata & Ors.

Mr. Sayan De
Mr. Sayan Kanjilal

...for the petitioner

Mr. Aniruddha Tewari

...for the opposite party no.3

1. Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 19th May, 2026 under the heading “Contested Application”.

2. The interim order is extended till 22nd May, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)